Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate™) in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation. :

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:”

(a) The Real Property is being purchélséd as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser; ..

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained: in this
Schedule; and :

(c)  Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
~ Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
- statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a.new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

0 e 9

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor

owner base over max REV: May 28, 2020

bt
SEEEE s

cai el e



Signed at

Page 2 of 2

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration

to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total

Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$610,350.44 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

- / Y /
Ottawa this gD dayof\ s/ > Wl y 20 Yo

x V. AL _Lm// VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

PURCHASER

PURCHASER

%//
ER:(V_—

July 9, 2090
)

DATE:

PROJECT: Rathwelil Landing LOT: 295

owner base over max REV: May 28, 2020

Sada .

SRR A



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,
Vendor and Abhilash Venepally

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ottawa this o dayof 557 ; 20 -

b o Ve MhilorS
Witness .. Purchaser —
Witness - ' Purchaser
PROJECT: ¢ Rathwell Landing
LOT: 295

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

“PER [

DATE:

N\ / Z/}(jéj 2, 2.9
(7 7

.

REV: January 14, 2020

o
|
‘%
g
1
\




SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

LA R R

€)) Full Name: Abhilash Venepally

. g A
Business Address: 302-170 Lees Ave. Ottawa, K1S 505 4 /4

Business Telephone Number: 647.289.3917

Home Address: 302-170 Lees Ave. Ottawa, K18 Sgs

Home Telephone Number: 647.289.3917

Occupation: LT. Consultant

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate
. Driver's Licence
e Passport
. Record of Landing
° Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Drivers Licence
Number: V2526-00308-51023
T
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name:

Business Address:

Business Telephone Number: . "

;

Home Address:

Home Telephone Number:

Occupation:

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

e Birth Certificate
o Driver's Licence
° Passport
. Record of Landing
o Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: . ‘ L
yp : ad
¥
Number: )
Purchaser Purchaser

REV: January 14, 2020



RATHWELL LANDING

PLAN: 4M-1589

LOT: 295

PURCHASER: Abhilash Venepally

June 30, 2020




Purchaser: Abhilash Venepally

.

1]

v

S

<

|9)

—

S

a

o)

£ -
2 I
© o
| N
e
== 1%
ol 5 )
= LOC
‘“80)3
DCZN—>
v = .. @
£ 88w
w o J0
[ ]
=
LL
o (3
2 O
2 0w
o N

L
o N
(O
= «N

Homes Ltd.

THE McCASLIN

(&) Valecraft

Schedule H

BE8

BEE
BB

BEE
EEEE
BEE

NG
—

&:EE

L

IIHNI:IIHIIIIIIIIII
Il
1]

=
W

EER

EEEE
EBEE
EBEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEBE
BEEB

N

55588,/

ELEVATION C

ELEVATION B

ELEVATION A

:
O
<

Sl
3
S
Q
Q

3

S

ubject to change without notice. E. & O.E. 08/05/2015-2

approximate and are s|

nd landscaping are

cifications a

s, spe

ept only. Not to scale and may vary from finished community. Dimension

tist conc



~—

2-0202/£2/90 ‘3083

O NOILVAT13 - 40014 ANOD3S

S-08 a5
€ Wooua3a

g NOILVYATTT - 40014 ANOD3S

801 % 451

V NOILVATT3 - 40074 ANOO3S

V NOILVAT13
40014 ANNOHO

“Buipes3 a)is 0} anp sapieA sdajs Jo JaquIn 310N, ‘Bale 100)) Pajels Ay} wouy Alea Aew adeds 100)) 3)geasn |en1ay 910U Inoym a3ueyd 0 128[qns aJe suoliedlydads pue sjepaiew ‘sueyd ‘30 B 3 ‘UMOYS se aq Jou Aew pue Ajuo s1daduod 1s11Je ale suolielisn))l 101131x3 ajew)xoidde ase suoisuawip 1)y

O NOILVATTT - 0014 LNJNISVYE

g NOILVATTE - 40074 LNJW3SvE

W, __m/\\\\ .

V NOILVATTE - 40014 LNJNISVYd

HOHOd 0343A00

-~ -
I! S o
J! oo ////
2
| -4 -8 N
=1 7 % 4
WEA03 N\
S P . v
/ /
BN / N /
i /\ = // y // 7/
9 o
ﬁ 1 & N N
[ [ /\A HOOAVH IO ™
o £
/7N s N
+ / N\ / N
d AN 7 N
/ N e ——— —
74 N
WOOY ONINIA 7/ N

_

PR _ /7 N
_
_

oo J
m O “ovive.
Etee s 1
b RS
]
¥iootasa §
Al iliy S
H a|npayog , e
i _
/L a1t ont l!n-wammn._
3& J1LINSN3 3dS TVYNOILdO
WoNaaa LS = z..n_.m.b ”c.Mmo
,
020z ‘0¢ sunp ®3¥ed
:19seydund Gz 01
685L-IN¥ 'ON ue|d
Alledaus/ Use[iyqy :1sseydind puipueT [amyiey =MS

T

NBHOLN Dol

it 50

==
Hf e )

=) |
HH L _

lal
® _
. WOOH TYNOLLYIHOIY
18 % -2l TVNOLLIO
ENENT - P
\
L e

1d "OS LeLe

0S0L 13AON

NI'ISVOIW dHL

‘Y SIWOY

1JRI0RA [F)




i3

SAN-A3C16F-11
Brushed Nickel Finish
Marbled Glass

Bulb: 1 x LED

- Breakfast / Dinette

ik

SAN-£3012-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbled Glass
12"W

Bulbs: 2 x LED

« Enlry

« Haliway

- Becrooms

- Den / Study / Office / Flex Room
« Finished Basement
« Laundry Room

SAN-AT010-6
Bulb: 1 x LED
- Single Home Front Exterior

NeA16012-7

AW

Bulbs' 2 x LED

« Pawder Room Vanity

%] Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

Roma Collection
Standard Silver Package

SAN-A3C16Ch-11

Brushed Nickel Finish

Marbled Glass
Bulbs: 3x LED
- Dining Room
- Stairwell

« 2 storey foyer (Plan Permitting)

(]

SAN-A3G16-11
Brushed Nickel
, Marbled Glass
168"W
.Bulbs: 3x LED
» Kitchen Ceiling  * ;

AFR4-0830-WH
LED Potlight

» Basement Stairs

+ Soffit over Porch

» Townhome Front Exterior

» Bedroom with cathedral ceiling {Plan Permitting)

LS
SAN-AL04E85-6 4 SAN-ATZ21-11
Bulb: 1 x LED U Buib: 1 x LED
- Back Exterior et « Closet / Pantry

SAN-A13013-7
24"W

Buibs: 3 x LED

= Bathrcom Vanity

* All dimensions are approximate.

Rathwell Landing

Project:

Abhilash Venepally

Purchaser:

plan# 4M-1589

Lot: 295

Purchaser: it !/QM/‘A/%

bate: JUNe 30,2020

Viodel.  McCaslin - 1050

Upgrade #: N/A

Sales/Light Fixtures

Revised 01/10/2019

Y

=T T S S

Sadrdas



Sbr

94

- [ YV, S

WO AloloelL

Bl i uoiston [ewn 1039 -pd UM PORRRID -kl

D
ﬁ,uﬂ”iilz,? ,:..,Hﬁ..x- — = o E—— = -||4 | —i T HJ - e T y
IIUIUIULN L]/ o N UL
e T S e ok At e S iy S S Ry
|ig =4 ] LI |

€# NOLLJO

2 NOILAO
NOILdO AMINYd dAANZLXE

P T T a

N

f—457—

v

_ Q@v L

SNOILLAO
AMLINVd 1107

G..m\ ag Dmng  EHLvd

AL EINOC

ISy W S (50) T1aa0n

*HAENNN NOISEA=

~AviGvY) M LYY 1 L03roNd

LAVHOT VA HEaTINY

1 NOILJO :
1dO AYINVd IANTLIXS

Al LT

R N A N Y

i

“@5

WA SR o P I YR

ww&i, b S




